
GLEN ISLAND CENTER FOR NURSING & REHABILITATION 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

 
Department/Name                               Title                                            Email                                              Ext.# 
ADMINISTRATION 

• Leah Friedman                 President                             lfiedman@gicnr.com                            332/317 

• Maury Flax                        Executive Director             mflax@gicnr.com                                      342 

• Harry Wruble                    Administrator                     ajoannou@gicnr.com                                339 

• Brandon Augustyniak     Assistant Administrator    brandon@gicnr.com                                 415 
 
ACCOUNTING/FINANCE/HR 

• Daryl Dawsno                  Controller                             Ddawson@gicnr.com                                   315 

• Agnes Barrera                 Payroll/A/P Manager         abarrera@gicnr.com                                  319 

• Dan Co                              HMO/HR Coordinator        dco@gicnr.com                                          325 

• Glenda Ramatar             Medicaid Coordinator        gramatar@gicnr.com                                 345 
 
ADMISSIONS 

• Ayisha Rivera                   Admissions Director           arivera@gicnr.com                                   284                                          
 
FOOD SERVICE/DIETARY 

• Enrique Vargas             Dietary Director                   Evargas@gicnr.com                             323/324 

• Laura Oxton                     Reg. Dietitian                        loxton@gicnr.com                                    327 
 
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

• David MacMillan            Env. Serv. Director               dmacmillan@gicnr.com                          328 
 
NURSING 

• Eva Fabian                       Director of Nursing              efabian@gicnr.com                                 200 

• Tracey Cash                     MDS Coordinator                 tcash@gicnr.com                                     356 

• Shelby Ortiz                     Med Rec/Central Supply    scortiz@gicnr.com                                273/359 
Gilbert Virtucio                                                               gvirtucio@gicnr.com                            273/359 
 

RECREATION 

• Michael Doyle                 Director of Act                       mdoyle@gicnr.com                                231 
 
REHABILITATION 

• Johan Ursua                     Rehab Coordinator               jursua@gicnr.com                               356/347 
 
SECURITY/RECEPTION 

• Olivia Roy                    Staffing/Security Coordinator  oroy@gicnr.com                                  300/329 
 
SOCIAL SERVICES 

• Lauren Ciuti                      Director of Social Services      lciuti@gicnr.com                                  333 
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